

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ବିଦ୍ୟୁତ ଶକ୍ତି ସଂଚାରଣ ନିଗମ ଲିଃ.

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (ELECT.),
EHT (0&M) DIVISION, LAPANGA
AT/PO-LAPANGA, DIST- SAMBALPUR,
PIN-768212 Email id: ehtm.div.lpnga@optcl.co.in
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender Call Notice No. LPNGA/07/2025-26

Sealed tenders are invited from intending Bidders having valid Civil Contract License with PAN & GST Registration Certificate for the following work: Please find enclosed herewith the Open Tender Call Notice No. LPNGA/07/2025-26 towards "STONE PITCHING WITH BRICK RETAINING WALL OF 132KV SWITCHYARD MAIN RETAINING WALL SIDE AT 400/220/132/33KV GSS LAPANGA," Cost of tender paper Rs. 2,000/- + 18% GST (Non-Refundable) & EMD should be deposited in shape of Demand Draft/ Cash in favour of EHT (O&M) Circle, OPTCL, BURLA payable at Union Bank of India, MAIN ROAD BURLA Branch, Sambalpur along with self-attested copy of required documents (PAN, Civil Contract License, I.T. return and GST Registration Certificate).

Sale of Tender Paper -: From Dt. 11/09/2025 to Dt.23/09/2025 up to 12.00 PM (during office hours)

Last Date for Submission of Tender Paper-: Dated 24.09.2025 up to 01:00PM.

Date of Opening of Tender Paper-: Dt. 24.09.2025 at 3.30PM.

For details please visit our website www.optcl.co.in

Corrigendum if any will be published in the website only.

Sd/-

DGM (El.), EHT (O&M) Division, Lapanga

J.M. Sm au 09/09/2025



ଓଡ଼ିଶା ବିଦ୍ୟୁତ ଶକ୍ତି ସଂଚାରଣ ନିଗମ ଲିଃ.

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.

(A Government of ODISHA Under Taking)

OFFICE OF THE DY. GENERAL MANAGER (ELECT.)

EHT (O&M) DIVISION, Lapanga, AT/PO: Lapanga,

DIST: SAMBALPUR (ODISHA), PIN-768212, Email-ehtm.div.lpnga@optcl.co.in

CIN:U401020R2004SGC007553

TENDER CALL NOTICE NO. LPNGA/07/2025-26

The Dy. General Manager (Elect.), E.H.T. (O&M) Division, Lapanga invites sealed Tenders from Civil Contractors having valid contract license along with I.T. PAN, GST Registration certificate for Providing Stone Pitching with Brick Retaining Wall of 132kV Switchyard Main Retaining Wall Side at 400/220/132/33kV GSS Lapanga under E.H.T. (O&M) Division, Lapanga. The tender specification can be obtained from the office of The D.G.M., E.H.T. (O&M) Division, Lapanga on payment of Rs. 2,000/-(Two thousand only) +GST @ 18%(Non Refundable) in shape of Cash/Bank Draft in favor of EHT (O&M) Circle, OPTCL, BURLA payable at Union Bank of India, MAIN ROAD BURLA Branch, Sambalpur on any working day from 10:30 AM to 12:00PM (during office hours) from Dt.11.09.2025 to Dt. 23.09.2025. In case the Bank Draft made in any other nationalized bank payable at any clearing branch at BURLA/Sambalpur will be allowed, but the bidders have to deposit the collection fee (Bank transaction fee) along with the paper cost. The collection fee & Paper cost is non refundable. Additional amount of Rs.100/- (One Hundred only) may be paid extra for postal delivery of the tender specification. The undersigned shall not be held responsible for any postal delay

The Tender shall be received Up to 01.00 PM of dated 24.09.2025 & will be opened at 03.30 PM of same day in the office of the undersigned in the presence of the Bidders (or) their Authorized Representatives present if any. If any of the above date happens to be a holiday, the next working day will be the corresponding effective date. One Tender paper shall be issued to one Bidder. E.M.D @ 1% of the total Tender Bid value should be deposited in shape of Demand Draft / Cash in favour of EHT (O&M) Circle, OPTCL, BURLA payable at Union Bank of India, MAIN ROAD BURLA Branch, Sambalpur Odisha, India along with Self Attested Copy of PAN, CIVIL Contract License, I.T and GST Registration Certificate failing which the tender will be liable for rejection.

- Date of Sale of Tender Paper: Dt. 11/09/2025 to Dt.23/09/2025 up to 12.00 PM (During Office Hours)
- Last Date of Receipt of Tender Paper: Dt. 24/09/2025 up to 01:00 PM
- Date of Opening of Price Bids: Dt.24/09/2025 at 03:30PM
- Cost of Tender Paper: Rs2000/-+ GST@18% =Rs. 2,360/- (Non-Refundable)
- E.M.D @ 1% of the total quoted tender value.
- The bidder should superscribe the "Tender Call Notice No., Name of the work & Date of Opening of the tender on the body of the Sealed Envelope".
- The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason thereof. For details please visit our web site: www.optcl.co.in. Corrigendum if any will be published in the web site only.

N.B:- Tender Paper must be purchased from this office only within stipulated period. No other mode like downloaded paper from website will be accepted.

S/d Deputy General Manager (Elect.) EHT (O&M) Division, Lapanga

J. m. may